THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN Housing Choice Voucher Program

Pre-Applications for the Housing Authority of the City of Camden's Housing Choice Voucher Program (Section 8) Special Needs waiting list are currently being accepted.

Pre-applications to be processed for placement on the waiting list for housing assistance within the City of Camden will be open from Monday, March 10, 2025, until Thursday, March 13, 2025. Applicants must complete the bottom portion of this advertisement and return by US Mail only (no walk-ins will be accepted). All pre-applications received must be postmarked by Thursday, March 13, 2025. No applications will be accepted after the March 13, 2025, postmark date. Please complete the form below and return by mail to:

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN
RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
150 BOYD STREET. CAMDEN NJ 08105

The closing of the waiting list for the Housing Choice Voucher Special Need units will be March 13, 2025.

NO WALK IN REQUESTS FOR APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED. NO EXCEPTIONS.

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN IS AN EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNTLY AGENCY.

Please cut this portion and return to:
The Housing Authority of the City of Camden
Rental Assistance Program
150 Boyd Street, Camden NJ 08105

PRE-APPLICATION FOR HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER SPECIAL NEEDS WAITLIST

(please print)							
NAME:							
SOCIAL SECURITY NO#:							
ADDRESS:							
DAYTIME PHONE NO:_							
LIST FULL NAME & AGE	S OF ALL FAMILY ME	MBERS					
NAME		DOB/RELATIONS			HIP		
Preferences: You will b	e required to show p	proof of prefer					
() Homeless							
Eligibility criteria for ho	using will include a	credit & crimin	al background chec	k.			
1 Person \$40,150 2 p	eople \$45,900 3 pe	eople \$51,650	4 people \$57,350	5 people \$61,950	6 peop	le \$66,550	

One pre-application per envelope will be accepted. This information must be received by the deadline of March 13, 2025. No walk in Pre-Applications will be accepted.

NO EXCEPTIONS.